COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 412 of the District of Columbia Self-Government and Governmental Reorganization Act (PL 93-198) the Act, the Council of the District of Columbia adopted Bill No. 1-219 on first and second readings January 27, 1976 and February 24, 1976, respectively. Following expiration of the ten-day period provided the Mayor, pursuant to Section 404(e) of the Act, in which no action was taken, this legislation was assigned Act No. 1-98, published in the March 31, 1976, edition of the D.C. Register, and transmitted to both Houses of Congress for a 30-day review, in accordance with Section 602 (c) (1) of the Act.

The Council of the District of Columbia hereby gives notice that the 30-day Congressional review period has expired and, therefore, cites the following legislation as D.C. Law 1-66, effective June 9, 1976.

STERLING TUCKER

Chairman of the Council

D. C. Law 1-66

In the Council of the District of Columbia

June 9, 1976

To provide for additional time for Council review of the nominees to the District of Columbia Boxing and Wrestling Commission.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA,

That this act may be cited as the "District of Columbia Boxing and Wrestling Commission Nominee Confirmation Procedure act".

- Sec. 2. The second sentence of section 5(g) of the District of Columbia Boxing and Wrestling Commission Act (D. C. Law No. 1-20) is amended by striking out "30 days" each place it occurs and inserting in each such place "90 days".
- Sec. 3. This act shall take effect at the end of the thirty day period provided for Congressional review of acts of the Council in section 602(c) of the District of Columbia Self-Government and Governmental Reorganization Act (D.C. Code, sec. 1-147(c)).

rea in C	Joune	C11	<u> </u>	,,,					rirst	VOTE	-,	aus		,	•
			RE	C	ORD	OF (co	U N	CII	_ \	OTE				-
EMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.8.	COUNCIL	MEMBER	AYE	NAY	Ŋ.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL	MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N
	X.				DIXON		x		•	·	SPAULD	ING	Х		
ο.				Х	HARDY		x				WILSON	1			
				х	HOBSON		x		J		WINTER		х		Γ
	х				MOORE,	J.	X		Ť						_
				X	SHACKLI	ETON	X			,					
			Х-	-Indi	ates Vote	A. B.	-Abs	eni	N. V	.—No	t Voting				
								(K	rlie	Jau	Melin	NS		
ote in C	ounc	:il <u>_2</u>	<u>-24-</u>	76							etary of				
			RE	: C (ORD	0 F (co	U N	CII	_ V	OTE				
RABER	AYE.	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL	MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL	MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N

EMBER	AYE.	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.
	X				DIXON	x				SPAULDING	X		
D.	x				HARDY	X				WILSON	X		
	x				HOBSON	x				WINTER	x		
	X	7			MOORE, J.	X							<u> </u>
	X				SHACKLETON	X							
			X-	-Indi	cates Vote A. B.	—Abs	ent	N. V	.—No	t Voting			
			-		~		6	Pa	ارودا	- a cercle	. 41 ^	.a	

· // . .

(Secretary of the Council)

(Secretary of the Council)

MAR 8

ed to the Mayor.

•

HEREBY CERTIFY that Council Bill No. 1-219 was presented the Mayor of the District of Columbia on March 8, 1976, d that the Mayor neither approved nor disapproved the ll within the ten-day period specified in Section 404(e) the District of Columbia Self-Government and Governmental organization Act (Public Law 93-198) of December 24, 1973.

sidered by Council					• • •					Bill Docket 1-219 Page Two						
									Vote							
		,	RE	ECC			co	UN	CI	L \	OTE					
MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.		. MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	 	AYE	NAY			
		ļ			DIXON						SPAULDING	ļ		_		
D.					HARDY		ļ.				WILSON	<u> </u>	-	L		
					HOBSO						WINTER			L		
1			ļ		MOORE							<u> </u>		Ļ		
F		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	-i	SHACK		3 5-		NT 37		t Voting	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	L		
	•••	-	43,	-14414		· / /		01.1	41.	10				1704		
					,							4				
		•					٠			(Secr	retary of the Coun	icil)				
	_			٠.	•						•	*	•			
ted to th	e Pre	siden	t							ISaa:	ratany of the Cour					
	,							•		(Sec.	retary of the Coun	ICII)				
istain Ma	vor's	Veto	and re-	ع الله على	n to a traffic				::	e,		* * *	., h. 5	٠:		
ıstain Ma	vor's	Veto)					•	. '	•			*. *.*			
	,		٠,								ident of the U.S.					
			•	i.		•	•									
tted to the	he Co	nnres	: €													
tiou to ti		nig. ca		-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				(Secr	retary of the Coun	cil)		_		
					•					,		,	•			
							rijai kale Arter									
enate Ad						•				_	House Action			-		
tion Nur	nber									Re	solution Number					
		•			٠.	•.										
Secretary	of th	ne Sei	nate)	•		•				(Cler	k of the House)					
						-										